
Mer du Nord

FRANCE

N E D E R L A N D

BELGIQUE

ALLEMAGNE

Bruxelles

Mer du Nord

Haut-Rhin

Bâle

BADE-WURTEMBERG

Mainz

SUISSE

Nombre de travailleurs frontaliers

29 862

22 400

395
600
1 900

38 194

Bas-Rhin

ALSACE

BS+BL+AG+SO

ALLEMAGNE

FRANCE

Source : IBFA, BFS, CNAM 2012

BS : Bâle Ville
BL : Bâle Campagne
AG : Argovie
SO : Soleure
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